
2021 TOP DOG OBEDIENCE AWARDS 
 
The points for the ARC Top Ten Obedience Awards are based on class placements and wins at AKC licensed Obedience 
Trials from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  There are 6 levels of 
awards:  Novice; Open; Utility; Preferred Novice; Preferred Open; Preferred Utility.  The points are calculated as follows:    

 

PLACEMENT  The dog must place in a class, then 1 point is counted for each dog defeated in the class, i.e. if a 
dog was 1st in an Open B Obedience class that had 10 entries, the dog would earn 9 points (10 
total class entries minus 1 (dog itself). 

HIGH IN TRIAL   A HIT win is calculated as minus 1 point that from the show's total regular or preferred entry as 
listed in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.   

RESERVE HIT     This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A Reserve HIT would be 
calculated as minus 2 points from the show's total regular or preferred entry as listed in the AKC 
Rottweiler Award Reports.  The winner’s name of this award will be taken from the ARC National 
Specialty Supplement.   

NOTE: Regular High/Reserve High In Trials are based on number competing in regular classes only and 
Preferred High/ Reserve High In Trials are based on number competing in regular classes only.  
Number competing in optional titling and non-regular classes are not counted for any High/Reserve 
In Trials.   

 

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Rankings. 
 

2021 Top Dog Obedience Awards 
Compiled by Katie Maess & Francis Keays 

 

 
4th Quarter - FINAL 

 
NOVICE 

1 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy CD DM DS D Brigitte Ortega 83 

2 GCH CH Nighthawk's Everything I Ever Wanted V  Ikon

 CD BN RA BCAT CI DJ DNA CGC TKN 

B Daviann Mitchell 80 

3 Kanosak's Just Here For The Party CD BN RI CAA BCAT

 SCN SIN CGC TKI ATT 

D Suzanne Zoromskis 59 

4T GCH CH Dark Waters Misty Lake My Hero V               

Nighthawk CD RN TD CGC TKN 

D Monique Latteier, 

Daviann Mitchell 

51 

4T GCHG CH Nighthawk's Antonio Banderas Too CD BN 

RA HT FDC NAP NJP BCAT DSA DJ AMA AS CGC TKN 

D Daviann Mitchell 51 

5 Silverhill's Riptide CD TD HT DS D Patrice Leipham 39 

6T Monae Von Den Dreibergen CD RA BCAT RATN DM DS 

CGC TKI 

B Jon Grey 34 

6T Dark Waters Love Song CD NJP NFP B Elizabeth Boone 34 

7T Esmonds Hit The Jackpot CD BN RN D Patricia Terrio 32 

7T Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 32 

8 Twin Creeks Imagination V Di-Kar CD RE B Diane Colvin, Carl Colvin, 

Cheryl Krow 

29 

9 GCH CH Stoneridge Uisge Beatha CD BN RE HSAs CGC B Cheri Hagen 27 

10 CH Brandy Hills Leather And Lace CD BN RA DJ CGC   

TKN 

B Althea Stowe 24 

 
OPEN 

1 OTCH Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX2 OM3 B Florence Walberg 319 

2 OTCH2 SilverHeart's StoryBook UDX6 OGM RE TT CGC 

TKA 

B Patricia Rovtar 165 

3 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX 

OM2 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ 

B Elissa O'Sullivan, 

Suzan Guynn 

132 

4 Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD OM1 TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 127 

5 Esmonds I Love Rock N Roll CDX RA D Tracy McMahon, 

Tammy Ausloos, Ann Felske-

Jackman 

84 



6 Maverick's Shining Star V. Youngken UDX3 OM3 VER   

CGCA TKA 

B Vera Bincarousky 82 

7 Baar's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD BN GN RE MXP2

 MXPB MJP2 MJPB BCAT 

D Catherine Fleury 53 

8 CH Player's Heart And Soul CDX RN CGC TKN D Julianna Rowlett 39 

9 GCH CH Coldcreek N Hotpursuit V Tagar CDX BN RI     

CGCA 

D Tamra Bojarski 36 

10 Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 29 

 
UTILITY 

1 OTCH Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX2 OM3 B Florence Walberg 166 

2 OTCH2 SilverHeart's StoryBook UDX6 OGM RE TT CGC 

TKA 

B Patricia Rovtar 151 

3 Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD OM1 TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 134 

4 CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX 

OM2 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ 

B Elissa O'Sullivan, 

Suzan Guynn 

101 

5 Maverick's Shining Star V. Youngken UDX3 OM3 VER   

CGCA TKA 

B Vera Bincarousky 71 

6 Sugarhaus Baar Vroom To Kanosak UD BN GO RE AX   

AXJ CGC 

B Ronnie Bizer 27 

7 Baar's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD BN GN RE MXP2

 MJP2 MJPB BCAT 

D Catherine Fleury 18 

8T GCH CH Locksley's Small Town Player V Baker UDX     

RAE 

B Kate Player 17 

8T Deerwood's Panzer Kommandant UD BN RAE TD CAA   

TT IPO1 DM TKI ATT 

D Lisa Kramer 17 

9 Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD RE B Joan Mazat 12 

10 KanosakValeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 UDX OM1 BN GN 

GO RAE MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB BCAT 

B Catherine Fleury 10 

 
PREFERRED NOVICE 

1 Cleopatra Von Sarco PCD BN RE SWN SIA SEA CGC B Gwen Blake 7 

 
PREFERRED OPEN 

1 Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD PUTD RE CGC B Joan Mazat 22 

2 CH Kostlich Uriah Von Ursa CD PCDX BN RE FDC ACT1 

ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA 

D Jacqueline Kurzban, 

Elizabeth Barnhart 

10 

3 Imzadie Sarah CD PCDX RI TD B Marilyn Blenz 7 

4 Tails I Win Von Hobson UDX OM3 RM TD D Lynn Mayo 5 

 
PREFERRED UTILITY 

1 Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD PUTD RE CGC B Joan Mazat 7 

 
 
 

3rd Quarter  
 

NOVICE 

  1. CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy CD DM DS D Brigitte Ortega 60 

  2. Kanosak's Just Here For The Party CD BN RI CAA  

      BCAT SCN SIN CGC TKI ATT D Suzanne Zoromskis 59 

  3. GCH Nighthawk's Everything I Ever Wanted V Ikon CD  

      BN RA BCAT CI DJ DNA CGC TKN B Daviann Mitchell 54 

  4. GCH Dark Waters Misty Lake My Hero V Nighthawk CD  

      RN TD CGC TKN D Monique Latteier & Daviann Mitchell 51 

 GCHG Nighthawk's Antonio Banderas Too CD BN RA HT  



      FDC NAP NJP BCAT DSA DJ AMA AS CGC TKN D Daviann Mitchell 51 

  5. Silverhill's Riptide CD TD HT DS D Patrice Leipham 39 

  6. Monae Von Den Dreibergen CD RA BCAT RATN DM DS  

      CGC TKI B Jon Grey 34 

  7. Dark Waters Love Song CD NJP NFP B Elizabeth Boone 32 

 Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 32 

 Esmonds Hit The Jackpot CD BN RN D Patricia Terrio 32 

  8. Twin Creeks Imagination V Di-Kar CD RE B Diane & Carl Colvin, Cheryl Krow 29 

  9. GCH Stoneridge Uisge Beatha CD BN RE HSAs CGC B Cheri Hagen 27 

10. CH Brandy Hills Leather And Lace CD BN RA DJ CGC TKN B Althea Stowe    24 

  

OPEN 

  1. Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX OM2 B Florence Walberg 282 

  2. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX  

      OM2 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 122 

 Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 122 

  3. Maverick's Shining Star V. Youngken UDX2 OM3 VER  

      CGCA TKA B Vera Bincarousky 55 

  4. OTCH2 SilverHeart's StoryBook UDX6 OM9 RE TT  

      CGC TKA B Patricia Rovtar 41 

  5. CH Player's Heart And Soul CDX RN CGC TKN B Dr Julianna M Rowlett 39 

  6. BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 BN GN RE MXP  

      MJP B Catherine Fleury 38 

  7. GCH Coldcreek N Hotpursuit V Tagar CD BN RI CGCA D Tamra Bojarski 31 

  8. Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 29 

  9. GCH Einziger's Mt Sun For Queans CDX RE HSDs CGC  

      TKA D Sandra Allen 25 

10. Cowboy's Annie Get Your Gun CD BN GN RI CGC B Peggy Hammond 24 

 

UTILITY 

  1. Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX OM2 B Florence Walberg 112 

  2. OTCH2 SilverHeart's StoryBook UDX5 OM8 RE TT  

      CGC TKA B Patricia Rovtar 107 

  3. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX  

      OM2 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 100 

  4. Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 97 

  5. Maverick's Shining Star V. Youngken UDX2 OM3 VER  

      CGCA TKA B Vera Bincarousky 36 

  6. Sugarhaus BAAR Vroom To Kanosak UD BN GO RE OA  

      OAJ CGC B Ronnie Bizer 24 

  7. Deerwood's Panzer Kommandant UD BN RAE TD CAA  

      TT IPO1 DM TKI ATT D Lisa Kramer 17 

 GCH Locksley's Small Town Player V Baker UDX RAE B Kate Player 17 

  8. BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 BN GN RE MXP2  

      MJP2 BCAT D Catherine Fleury 15 

  9. Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD RE B Joan Mazat 12 

10. Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 OM1 BN GN GO  

      RAE MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB B Catherine Fleury 8 

 CH My Love's Treasured Desire UD PCDX BN GN RE CGC B Patti Shepherd 8 

  

PREFERRED NOVICE 

  1. Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile BN RN NAP OJP B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 2 

 Kostlich Diana The Princess Of Littlefolks CD PCD BN  



      RE NAP NJP THDA CGCA CGCU TKA B Cathy Molitaris & Rebecca L Chriscoe 2 

  2. Cleopatra Von Sarco BN RE SWN SIA SEA CGC B Gwen Blake 1 

  

PREFERRED OPEN 

  1. CH Kostlich Uriah Von Ursa CD PCDX BN RE FDC  

      ACT1 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA D Jacqueline Kurzban & Elizabeth Barnhart  10 

  2. Imzadie Sarah CD PCDX RI TD B Marilyn Blenz 7 

  3. Tails I Win Von Hobson UDX OM3 RM TD D Lynn Mayo 5 

  4. Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD PUTD RE CGC B Joan Mazat 4 

  

PREFERRED UTILITY 

  1. Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD PUTD RE CGC B Joan Mazat 7 

 

2nd Quarter  
 

NOVICE 

  1. Kanosak's Just Here For The Party CD BN RI CAA  

      BCAT SCN SIN CGC TKI ATT D Suzanne Zoromskis 59 

  2. GCH Dark Waters Misty Lake My Hero V Nighthawk CD  

      RN TD CGC TKN D Monique Latteier & Daviann Mitchell 51 

 GCHG Nighthawk's Antonio Banderas Too CD BN RA  

      HT FDC NAP NJP BCAT DSA DJ AMA AS CGC TKN D Daviann Mitchell 51 

  3. GCH Nighthawk's Everything I Ever Wanted V Ikon CD  

      BN RA BCAT CI DJ DNA CGC TKN B Daviann Mitchell 45 

  4. CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy CD DM DS D Brigitte Ortega 41 

  5. Silverhill's Riptide CD TD HT DS D Patrice Leipham 39 

  6. Monae Von Den Dreibergen CD RA BCAT RATN DM  

      DS CGC TKI B Jon Grey 34 

  7. Esmonds Hit The Jackpot CD BN RN D Patricia Terrio 32 

 Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 32 

  8. Twin Creeks Imagination V Di-Kar CD RE B Diane & Carl Colvin, Cheryl Krow 29 

  9. GCH Stoneridge Uisge Beatha CD BN RE HSAs CGC B Cheri Hagen 25 

10. CH Brandy Hills Leather And Lace CD BN RA DJ CGC TKN B Althea Stowe 24 

  

OPEN 

  1. Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UD B Florence Walberg 111 

  2. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX  

      OM1 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 101 

  3. Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 49 

  4. BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 BN GN RE MXP  

      MJP D Catherine Fleury 38 

  5. Woodrott's Invincible Menace CD RE D Barbara Gurwell 29 

  6. Nighthawk's U R Gonna Hear Me Roar At Cornerstone  

      CDX BN RA NJP B Jennifer Bauer, Ann Rita Rimler & Daviann Mitchell 23 

  7. CH BAAR's Traveling Man V Rennick CDX PCD BN RI D Donald & Patricia Rennick 20 

 CH Esmonds Force Of Nature CDX BN RN CA CGC D Stephen & Diane Pilcher, Ann Felske-Jackman 20 

  8. Diesel Vom Carrabba Haus A CDX D James & Susan Dennis 19 

  9. GCH Einziger's Mt Sun For Queans CD RE HSDs CGC TKA D Sandra Allen 14 

10. Saxony Two Steps Beyond Fabulous CD BN CA CGC TKN D Lisa & Molly M Grodey 13 

 Von Marc's Call Girl V Di-Kar UD RAE2 CGC B Diane & Carl Colvin 13 

 

UTILITY 

  1. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX  



      OM1 MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 77 
  2. OTCH2 SilverHeart's StoryBook UDX5 OM8 RE TT CGC TKA B Patricia Rovtar 52 
  3. Neu-Rodes The Gambler UD TD DM DS D Lynn Mayo 41 
  4. Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UD B Florence Walberg 32 
  5. Sugarhaus BAAR Vroom To Kanosak UD BN GO RE OA  
      OAJ CGC B Ronnie Bizer 24 
  6. Deerwood's Panzer Kommandant UD BN RAE TD CAA  
      TT IPO1 DM TKI ATT D Lisa Kramer 17 
 GCH Locksley's Small Town Player V Baker UDX RAE B Kate Player 17 
  7. Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD RE B Joan Mazat 12 
 Maverick's Shining Star V. Youngken UDX2 OM2 VER  
      CGCA TKA B Vera Bincarousky 12 
  8. Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 OM1 BN GN GO  
      RAE MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB B Catherine Fleury 8 
 CH My Love's Treasured Desire UD PCDX BN GN RE CGC B Patti Shepherd 8 
  9. Esmonds Sgt Pepper UD CGC D Mark Elvington 5 
 CH Tagar's U Aint Seen Nothing Yet CDX BN RE MXP4  
      MXPB MJP3 MJPB XFP CGCA TKA B Tamra Bojarski 5 
10. Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus CDX PCD GN RM  
      RAE FDC CGCA CGCU TKI B Mark & Donna Stone 3 
 GCH Neu-Rodes Most Valuable Player CDX RE CI DM  
      DS CGCA B Gwen Fiorito 3 
  

PREFERRED NOVICE 

  1. Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile BN RN NAP OJP B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 2 

 Kostlich Diana The Princess Of Littlefolks CD PCD BN  

      RE NAP NJP THDA CGCA CGCU TKA B Cathy Molitaris & Rebecca L Chriscoe 2 

  2. Cleopatra Von Sarco BN RE SWN SIA SEA CGC B Gwen Blake 1 

  

PREFERRED OPEN 

  1. Imzadie Sarah CD PCDX RI TD B Marilyn Blenz 7 

  2. CH Kostlich Uriah Von Ursa CD BN RI FDC ACT1 ACT2J  

      CGCA CGCU TKA D Jacqueline Kurzban & Elizabeth Barnhart 2 

 

1ST QUARTER  
 

NOVICE 

  1. Kanosak's Just Here For The Party BN RN CAA BCAT  

      SCN SIN CGC TKI ATT D Suzanne Zoromskis 51 

  2. GCH Stoneridge Uisge Beatha CD BN RE HSAs CGC B Cheri Hagen 19 

  3. Esmonds Hit The Jackpot CD BN RN D Patricia Terrio 18 

 Glen Oaks Be Spicy Von Woody CD RE TD FDC NAP  

      SWN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT B Rhonda Woody & Donna J Garske 18 

  4. GCH Glen Oaks Adele CD BN RE TD BCAT CGC B Donna Garske 15 

  5. GCH Dark Waters Misty Lake My Hero V Nighthawk RN  

      TD CGC TKN D Monique Latteier & Daviann Mitchell 10 

 Deerwood's Rhaeger V'T Yngo CD BN GN RN CA TKI D Lisa Kramer & Pauline Karalia 10 

 Neu-Rodes Born This Way RN B Teresa Bradley & Thomas Woodward 10 

 Rudez Montana Mischief Maker RE TKA B William & Patricia Ward, David Makar, Tina Campos 10 

 GCHS Vonbaker's Cooper S Werks CD BN D Diane & Austin Sophiea 10 

  6. Silverhill's Riptide DS D Patrice Leipham 8 

  7. CH Esmonds Love For Ransom BN RE FDC OAP NJP  

      CAX CGCA CGCU TKA D Teresa Schneider, Tammy Ausloos, Ann Felske Jackman 7 



  8. Rottidox Timeless CD BN RE CGC TKN B Suzanne Hall 6 

  9. Ivoss Gordan's Gita Of The Sea CD  B Pam McGinnis DVM & Diane Voss DVM 3 

10. CH Magjak's Order Of The Phoenix CD BN RA CGCA D Carol & Lisa Kronsberg 2 

 Pray's Harley BN  D Michele Pray 2 

  

OPEN 

  1. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UD  

      MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 47 

  2. BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD1 BN GN RA AXP AJP D Catherine Fleury 25 

  3. CH BAAR's Traveling Man V Rennick CDX PCD BN RI D Donald & Patricia Rennick 20 

  4. Diesel Vom Carrabba Haus A CDX D James & Susan Dennis 19 

  5. Nighthawk's U R Gonna Hear Me Roar At Cornerstone  

      CD BN RA NJP B Jennifer Bauer, Ann Rita Rimler & Daviann Mitchell 17 

  6. CH Esmonds Force Of Nature CD BN RN CA CGC D Stephen & Diane Pilcher & Ann Felske-Jackman 13 

 Saxony Two Steps Beyond Fabulous CD BN CA CGC TKN D Lisa & Molly M. Grodey 13 

  7. Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 OM1 BN GN GO  

      RAE MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB D Catherine Fleury 8 

  8. Chestnut Hill Nothing But The Best CDX B Susan Harvey 4 

  9. GCH Locksley's Small Town Player V Baker UDX RAE B Kate Player DVM 2 

10. Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! CD D Amy Jenkins & Pauline Karalia 1 

 

UTILITY 

  1. CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UD  

      MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ B Elissa O'Sullivan & Suzan Guynn 19 

  2. GCH Locksley's Small Town Player V Baker UDX RAE B Kate Player DVM 17 

  3. Deerwood's Panzer Kommandant UD BN RAE TD CAA 

       TT IPO1 DM TKI D Lisa Kramer 13 

  4. Esmonds Bel Air Rides Like The Wind UD RE B Joan Mazat 12 

  5. Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 OM1 BN GN GO  

      RAE MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB B Catherine Fleury 8 

  6. Esmonds Sgt Pepper UD CGC D Mark Elvington 5 

  CH Tagar's U Aint Seen Nothing Yet CDX BN RE MXP4  

      MXPB MJP3 MJPB XFP CGCA TKA B Tamra Bojarski 5 

 
PREFERRED NOVICE 

  1. Cleopatra Von Sarco BN RE SWN SIA SEA CGC B Gwen Blake 1 

  

PREFERRED OPEN 

  1. Imzadie Sarah CD RI TD B Marilyn Blenz 3 


